
Navigation Notice Log (Illinois Waterway)
Number   
and     
REF #   

Date: Subject / Location Effective Period: Requester                  
Date Requested           
How Requested

IW 07-01 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, January 08, 2008

Tuesday, January 16, 2007

Thursday, February 08, 2007

Monday, January 08, 2007

RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

258.5 to 258.9R

IW 07-02 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, January 22, 2007

Tuesday, January 16, 2007

Thursday, February 08, 2007

Monday, January 22, 2007

RM

AMENDMENT

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY AMENDMENT

258.5 to 258.9R
IW 07-01

IW 07-03 Michael Cox

Phone

to approximately
Friday, January 26, 2007

Wednesday, January 31, 2007

Wednesday, January 31, 2007

Friday, January 26, 2007

Dresden Island Lock & Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

271.5

IW 07-04 Michael Cox

Phone

to approximately
Friday, January 26, 2007

Wednesday, January 31, 2007

Wednesday, January 31, 2007

Friday, January 26, 2007

Dresden Island Lock & Dam RM

AMENDMENT

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY AMENDMENT

271.5
IW 07-03

IW 07-05 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, January 31, 2007

Wednesday, January 31, 2007

T.J. O'Brien Lock and Dam RM

WIDTH RESTRICTIONS

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

326.5

IW 07-06 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, February 06, 2007

Tuesday, January 16, 2007

Friday, February 09, 2007

Tuesday, February 06, 2007

RM

CANCELLED

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY CANCELLED

258.5 to 258.9R
IW 07-02

IW 07-07 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, February 08, 2007

Thursday, February 08, 2007

Thursday, February 08, 2007

Starved Rock & Marseilles Lock and Dam RM

WIDTH RESTRICTION

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

231& RM 244.5 Until Further Notice

IW 07-08 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, February 15, 2007

Thursday, February 15, 2007

Thursday, March 01, 2007

Thursday, February 15, 2007

Brandon Road Lock and Dam RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

285.5 to 285.9

IW 07-09 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, February 16, 2007

Monday, February 19, 2007

Monday, February 19, 2007

Friday, February 16, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

LOCK DELAYS

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7

IW 07-10 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, February 23, 2007

Friday, February 23, 2007

Friday, February 23, 2007

Starved Rock and Marseilles Lock and Da RM

AMENDMENT

WIDTH RESTRICTIONS

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY AMENDMENT

231 & RM 244.5 Until further Notice
IW 07-07

IW 07-11 Michael Cox

Phone

to approximately
Wednesday, February 28, 

2007 Wednesday, February 28, 2007

T.J. O'Brien Lock and Dam RM

CANCELLED

WIDTH RESTRICTIONS

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY CANCELLED

326.5
IW 07-05
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IW 07-12 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, March 19, 2007

Monday, March 19, 2007

Starved Rock Lock and Dam & Marseilles 
Lock & Dam

RM

CANCELLED

WIDTH RESTRICTIONS

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY CANCELLED

231 & RM 244.5
IW 07-10 & 

IW 07-07

IW 07-13 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, March 21, 2007

Wednesday, March 21, 2007

Brandon Road Lock and Dam RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

285.5 to 285.9
IW 07-08

IW 07-14 Willis Graham

In-Person

to approximately
Monday, March 26, 2007

Tuesday, March 27, 2007

Friday, April 13, 2007

Monday, March 26, 2007

RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

258.5 to 258.9R

IW 07-15 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, May 15, 2007

Tuesday, May 15, 2007

Friday, June 01, 2007

Tuesday, May 15, 2007

Dresden Island Lower RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

271.0

IW 07-16 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, May 16, 2007

Tuesday, May 15, 2007

Friday, June 01, 2007

Wednesday, May 16, 2007

Dresden Island Lower RM

RESCINDED

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY RESCINDED

271.0
IW 07-15

IW 07-17 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, May 16, 2007

Wednesday, May 16, 2007

Friday, June 01, 2007

Wednesday, May 16, 2007

Treats Island RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

279.2R

IW 07-18 Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, May 17, 2007

Thursday, May 31, 2007

Saturday, June 30, 2007

Thursday, May 17, 2007

Bar Island RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

85.4

IW 07-19 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, May 29, 2007

Thursday, May 31, 2007

Saturday, June 02, 2007

Thursday, May 24, 2007

Around Shallow Water Are
as

Increased Shallow Water

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

IW 07-20 Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, June 07, 2007

Thursday, May 31, 2007

Sunday, June 10, 2007

Thursday, June 07, 2007

Bar Island RM

AMENDMENT

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY AMENDMENT

85.4
IW 07-18

IW 07-21 Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, June 07, 2007

Monday, June 11, 2007

Monday, June 25, 2007

Thursday, June 07, 2007

Briggs Landing RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

83.5

IW 07-22 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, June 14, 2007

Monday, June 18, 2007

Saturday, July 21, 2007

Thursday, June 14, 2007

Johnson Island RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

249.3

IW 07-23 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, October 30, 2007

Thursday, August 16, 2007

Friday, August 17, 2007

Friday, August 10, 2007

RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

145.2 to 148.1 L 
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IW 07-24 Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, June 07, 2007

Thursday, May 31, 2007

Sunday, June 10, 2007

Thursday, June 07, 2007

Bar Island RM

AMENDMENT

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY AMENDMENT

85.4
IW 07-18 IW 

07-20

IW 07-25 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, June 19, 2007

Tuesday, June 19, 2007

Thursday, June 28, 2007

Tuesday, June 19, 2007

Beardstown RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

87.7

IW 07-26 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, June 22, 2007

Tuesday, June 26, 2007

Tuesday, June 26, 2007

Friday, June 22, 2007

Dresden Island Lock & Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

271.5

IW 07-27 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, June 25, 2007

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Wednesday, July 04, 2007

Monday, June 25, 2007

Brandon Road Lock and Dam RM

LOCKAGE RESTRICTIONS

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

286.0

IW 07-28 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, June 25, 2007

Thursday, June 28, 2007

Friday, June 29, 2007

Monday, June 25, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7

IW 07-29 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Tuesday, June 19, 2007

Thursday, June 28, 2007

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Beardstown RM

CANCELLED

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY CANCELLED

87.7
IW 07-25

IW 07-30 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Monday, July 09, 2007

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Briggs Landing RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

83.5 Until Further Notice
IW 07-21

IW 07-31 Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, July 09, 2007

Tuesday, July 10, 2007

Wednesday, July 11, 2007

Monday, July 09, 2007

LaGrange Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

80.2

IW 07-32 Michael Cox

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, July 10, 2007

Tuesday, July 10, 2007

Wednesday, July 11, 2007

Tuesday, July 10, 2007

LaGrange Lock and Dam RM

CANCELLED

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY CANCELLED

80.2
IW 07-31

IW 07-33 Karl Schmitz

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, July 18, 2007

Wednesday, July 18, 2007

Briggs Landing RM

SUSPENDED

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY SUSPENDED

83.5
IW 07-21 & 

IW 07-30

IW 07-34 Richard Nickel

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, July 25, 2007

Monday, July 30, 2007

Wednesday, August 01, 2007

Wednesday, July 25, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7

IW 07-35 Richard Nickel

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, August 01, 2007

Monday, July 30, 2007

Thursday, August 02, 2007

Wednesday, August 01, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

AMENDMENT

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY AMENDMENT

157.7
IW 07-34
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IW 07-36 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, August 08, 2007

Wednesday, August 08, 2007

Saturday, September 15, 2007

Wednesday, August 08, 2007

RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

271.0

IW 07-37 Richard Nickel

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, August 15, 2007

Tuesday, August 21, 2007

Monday, August 27, 2007

Wednesday, August 15, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7

IW 07-38 Richard Moss

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, August 16, 2007

Tuesday, August 21, 2007

Monday, August 27, 2007

Thursday, August 16, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

CORRECTION

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY CORRECTION

157.7
IW 07-37

IW 07-39 Richard Nickel

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, August 16, 2007

Thursday, August 16, 2007

Friday, August 17, 2007

Thursday, August 16, 2007

Lockport Lock RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

291.0

IW 07-40 Richard Nickel

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, August 16, 2007

Tuesday, August 21, 2007

Monday, August 27, 2007

Thursday, August 16, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

CORRECTION

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY CORRECTION

157.7
IW 07-38

IW 07-41 Richard Nickel

Phone

to approximately
Friday, August 17, 2007

Thursday, August 16, 2007

Friday, August 17, 2007

Friday, August 17, 2007

Lockport Lock RM

COMPLETED

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY COMPLETED

291.0
IW 07-39

IW 07-42 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, September 10, 2007

Thursday, September 13, 2007

Tuesday, October 30, 2007

Thursday, September 06, 2007

RM

HYDRAULIC DREDGING

,

MISSISSIPPI RIVER

145.2 to 148.1 L 

IW 07-43 Richard Nickel

E-mail

to approximately
Tuesday, September 18, 2007

Wednesday, September 19, 2007

Wednesday, September 19, 2007

Tuesday, September 18, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7

IW 07-44 Richard Nickel

E-mail

to approximately
Thursday, September 20, 2007

Friday, September 21, 2007

Sunday, September 23, 2007

Thursday, September 20, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7

IW 07-45 Willis Graham

E-mail

to approximately
Monday, September 24, 2007

Monday, September 24, 2007

Monday, October 15, 2007

Monday, September 24, 2007

Starved Rock Lower RM

MECHANICAL DREDGING (STRIKE REMOVAL)

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

230.6

IW 07-46 Richard Nickel

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, September 28, 2007

Tuesday, October 02, 2007

Tuesday, October 02, 2007

Friday, September 28, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7

IW 07-47 Richard T. Nickel

E-mail

to approximately
Wednesday, October 03, 2007

Tuesday, October 09, 2007

Tuesday, October 09, 2007

Wednesday, October 03, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7

Tuesday, December 04, 2007 Page 4 of 5



Number   
and     
REF #   

Date: Subject / Location Effective Period: Requester                  
Date Requested           
How Requested

IW 07-48 Richard Nickle

Phone

to approximately
Wednesday, October 31, 2007

Thursday, November 01, 2007

Thursday, November 01, 2007

Wednesday, October 31, 2007

LaGrange Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

80.2

IW 07-49 Richard Nickle

E-mail

to approximately
Friday, November 02, 2007

Monday, November 05, 2007

Tuesday, November 06, 2007

Friday, November 02, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

LOCK CLOSURE

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7

IW 07-50 Richard Nickle

Phone

to approximately
Tuesday, November 06, 2007

Tuesday, November 06, 2007

Wednesday, November 07, 2007

Tuesday, November 06, 2007

Peoria Lock and Dam RM

LOCKAGE RESTRICTIONS

,

ILLINOIS WATERWAY

157.7
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